NARP 171 - Early December 1999

Have you or other members of your household made specific plans to celebrate this New Year's Eve?

detailed tables

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Man  Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18 to 34 35 to 54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents 1501 200 135 120 525 400 121 442 682 370 712 789
Weighted 1501 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 580 409 736 765
Yes 50% 49% 45% 39% 51% 53% 51% 56% 50% 42% 47% 52%
No 50% 51% 54% 60% 49% 47% 49% 44% 50% 57% 52% 47%
(DK/NS) 0 - 1% 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 0
Have you or other members of your household made specific plans to celebrate this New Year's Eve?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post-Sec University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Base: All respondents 1501 195 290 575 441 410 556 448
Weighted 1501 193 291 575 442 415 557 443
Yes 50% 36% 46% 51% 56% 43% 49% 58%
No 50% 63% 53% 48% 44% 56% 51% 42%
(DK/NS) 0 1% 1% 0 - 1% 0 -
Have you or other members of your household made specific plans to celebrate this New Year's Eve?
HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION CHILDREN UNDER 18 AT
HOME
Total Married/ Married/ Single w/ Single w/o Single w/o Live alone Other Yes No
common- common- children kids live kids live w/
law w/ kids  law w/o kids w/family/ roommate
parents

Base: All respondents 1501 636 257 99 97 58 294 56 567 933
Weighted 1501 610 268 94 104 66 299 56 532 968
Yes 50% 54% 48% 50% 51% 56% 41% 50% 53% 48%
No 50% 46% 51% 49% 49% 44% 58% 50% 47% 52%
(DK/NS) 0 - 1% 1% - - 1% - 0 0

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (December, 1999)




NARP 171 - Early December 1999

detailed tables

Have you or other members of your household made special plans, given that this year's New Year's Eve will mark the end of the 1900s?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Man  Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18 to 34 35 to 54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents 1501 200 135 120 525 400 121 442 682 370 712 789
Weighted 1501 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 580 409 736 765
Yes 23% 24% 22% 20% 23% 23% 31% 24% 26% 18% 22% 25%
No 76% 76% 7% 80% 7% 7% 69% 5% 74% 81% 78% 5%
(DK/NS) 0 1% 1% - 1% - - 0 0 1% 0 1%
Have you or other members of your household made special plans, given that this year's New Year's Eve will mark the end of the 1900s?
EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS Some Post-Sec University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Base: All respondents 1501 195 290 575 441 410 556 448
Weighted 1501 193 291 575 442 415 557 443
Yes 23% 18% 18% 24% 28% 19% 22% 27%
No 76% 81% 81% 76% 71% 80% 77% 72%
(DK/NS) 0 1% 0 1% 0 1% 0 0
Have you or other members of your household made special plans, given that this year's New Year's Eve will mark the end of the 1900s?
HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION CHILDREN UNDER 18 AT
HOME
Total Married/ Married/ Single w/ Single w/o Single w/o Live alone Other Yes No
common- common- children kids live kids live w/
law w/ kids  law w/o kids w/family/ roommate
parents

Base: All respondents 1501 636 257 99 97 58 294 56 567 933
Weighted 1501 610 268 94 104 66 299 56 532 968
Yes 23% 24% 23% 22% 25% 34% 20% 19% 24% 23%
No 76% 75% 76% 78% 75% 66% 80% 81% 76% 7%
(DK/NS) 0 1% 1% - - - 0 - 0 1%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (December, 1999)
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We would like to get an idea of the kinds of things that people are planning to do on this New Year's Eve. What do you think you will end up doing? Do you think you will:

Region Age Gender

Total BC Alberta Sask/ Man  Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18 to 34 35 to 54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents 1501 200 135 120 525 400 121 442 682 370 712 789
Weighted 1501 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 580 409 736 765
Go out to a large celebration at a 10% 7% 14% 14% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 9% 10% 11%
hotel, community club or convention
centre
Attend a New Year's Eve party at 38% 28% 33% 29% 35% 53% 36% 45% 39% 29% 39% 37%
someone's home, or have a party
yourself
Go out for dinner with a small group 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12% 10%
of friends or family
Attend an event such as the theatre, a 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
concert, hockey game, etc.
Go out of town for New Year's Eve 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Have a quiet evening at home 31% 40% 34% 34% 34% 22% 27% 22% 34% 40% 29% 33%
Go to church/ have a church party 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 3% 0 1% 3% 1% 2%
I'll be working 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Outdoor events/ activities- fireworks, 2% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
harbourfront, sports
Spend it with family/ Friends 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 1% 0 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 0 2%
Nothing in particular 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3%
(DK/NS) 1% 2% - - 0 1% 1% 0 1% 1% 0 1%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (December, 1999)
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We would like to get an idea of the kinds of things that people are planning to do on this New Year's Eve. What do you think you will end up doing? Do you think you will:

EDUCATION INCOME

Total <HS HS Some Post-Sec University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Base: All respondents 1501 195 290 575 441 410 556 448
Weighted 1501 193 291 575 442 415 557 443
Go out to a large celebration at a 10% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10%
hotel, community club or convention
centre
Attend a New Year's Eve party at 38% 35% 39% 39% 38% 34% 40% 39%
someone's home, or have a party
yourself
Go out for dinner with a small group 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 13%
of friends or family
Attend an event such as the theatre, a 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
concert, hockey game, etc.
Go out of town for New Year's Eve 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
Have a quiet evening at home 31% 38% 31% 32% 28% 33% 33% 28%
Go to church/ have a church party 1% 1% 0 2% 1% 2% 2% 0
I'll be working 2% 0 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Outdoor events/ activities- fireworks, 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3%
harbourfront, sports
Spend it with family/ Friends 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Nothing in particular 4% 7% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1%
(DK/NS) 1% 2% 0 0 0 1% 0 0

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (December, 1999)
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We would like to get an idea of the kinds of things that people are planning to do on this New Year's Eve. What do you think you will end up doing? Do you think you will:

HOUSEHOLD COMPOSITION CHILDREN UNDER 18 AT
HOME
Total Married/ Married/ Single w/ Single w/o Single w/o Live alone Other Yes No
common- common- children kids live kids live w/
law w/ kids  law w/o kids w/family/ roommate
parents

Base: All respondents 1501 636 257 99 97 58 294 56 567 933
Weighted 1501 610 268 94 104 66 299 56 532 968
Go out to a large celebration at a 10% 10% 9% 15% 15% 8% 11% 10% 9% 11%
hotel, community club or convention
centre
Attend a New Year's Eve party at 38% 42% 31% 27% 49% 43% 37% 26% 42% 36%
someone's home, or have a party
yourself
Go out for dinner with a small group 11% 9% 13% 4% 13% 17% 12% 15% 9% 12%
of friends or family
Attend an event such as the theatre, a 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2%
concert, hockey game, etc.
Go out of town for New Year's Eve 6% 5% 9% 8% 4% 12% 5% 11% 4% 7%
Have a quiet evening at home 31% 33% 37% 42% 18% 13% 29% 23% 33% 30%
Go to church/ have a church party 1% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 0 2%
I'll be working 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Outdoor events/ activities- fireworks, 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
harbourfront, sports
Spend it with family/ Friends 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1%
Nothing in particular 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4%
(DK/NS) 1% 1% 0 - 1% - 1% - 1% 1%

Angus Reid Group, Inc. (December, 1999)



